
LAK-306-4.60
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 26,2013
Bid Tabulation Summary

S.R. 306 from S.R. 84 to Kirtland-Chardon Road
Project No. 12320

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

I Karvo Paving Co.
4524 Hudson Drive
Stow, OH 44224
Phone number: (330) 929-9616

2 Burton Scot Contractors LLC
I1330 Kinsman Road
Newbury, OH 44065
Phone number: (440) 564-101 1

3 Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division
8920 Canyon Falls BIvd., #120
Twinsburg, OH 44087
Phone number: (330) 425-7861

4 Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.
17290 Munn Rd.
Chagrin Falls, OH 44023
Phone number: (440) 543-2253
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LAK-306-4.60
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 26,2013
Bid Tabulation Summary

S.R. 30ó from S.R. 84 to Kiftland-Chardon Road
Project No. I2320

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name

l Karvo Pavins Co.

2. Burton Scot Contractors LLC
3. Shellv Co. - Twinsbure Division
4. Chasrin Valley Pavins. Inc.

Bidder's
Calculated Total InformalTotals

$988,623.00

$ 1.008.790.00

$ 1.099.07s.00

$ 1. r 07.2s9.00

Iuly 29,2013 Page I



LAK-306-4.60
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: Iuly 26,2013
Bid Tabulation Summary

S.R. 306 from S.R. 84 to Kirtland-Chardon Road
Project No. 12320

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price on item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit price

1. 1,157.00 FOOT OF (202) GUARDRAIL REMOVED
Karvo Paving Co. $ I .40 $0.00 $ I .40

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $ I .40 $0.00 $ 1.40

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division $ I .40 $0.00 $ I .40

Chagrin Valley Paving. Inc. $ I .40 $0.00 $ I .40

2. 4.OO EACH OF (202) ANCHOR ASSEMETLY REMOVED, TYPE E
Karvo Paving Co. $155.00 $0.00 $155.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $155.00 $0.00 $155.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division $155.00 $0.00 $155.00

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $1 55.00 $0.00 $l 55.00

3. I.OO EACH OF (202) ANCHOR ASSEMEILY REMOVED, TYPE T
Karvo Paving Co. $76.00 $0.00 $76.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $76.00 $0.00 S76.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division $76.00 $0.00 $76.00

Chagrin Valley Paving. Inc. $76.00 $0.00 $76.00

4. 20.00 cu YD oF (251) PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Paving Co. $680.00 $l 60.00 5840 00

Burron Scot Contractors LLC $150.00 $150.00 $300.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division $360.00 5840.00 $ I 
'200 

00

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc. $200.00 $200.00 $400 00

5. 255.00 CU YD OF (253) PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Paving Co. $92.00 $133.00 5225 00

Burron Scor Contracrors LLC $135.00 $135.00 $270.00

ShellyCo. -TwinsburgDivision $121.50 $283.50 $405.00

Chagrin Valley Paving. Inc. $15.00 $200.00 $215.00

6. 14,160.00 SQ YD OF (254) PAVEMENT PI-ANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Paving Co. $2.05 $0.00 $2.05

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $2.00 $0.50 $2.50

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division 52.25 $0.00 ï2.25
Chagrin Valley Paving, lnc. $2.40 $0.00 $2.40

JuIy 29,2013

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price

Calculated
Line ltem

Total

$ I ,619.80
$r,6r9.80
$ | .619.80
$ 1.619.80

$620.00
$620.00
$620.00
s620.00

$76.00
$76.00
$76.00
$7ó.00

$ l 6,800.00

$6,000.00
s24,000.00

$8,000.00

$5 7,3 75,00

$68,850.00

$ r 03,275.00

$54,825.00

$29,028.00
$35,400.00
$3 t,860.00

s33,984.00

Bidder's
Informal
Line ltem

Total
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LAK-306-4.60
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 26,2013
Bid Tabulation Summary

S.R. 306 from S.R. 84 to Kirtland-Chardon Road
Project No. 12320

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item l;otal appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Calculated Informal

Bidders Labor Material Unit Price Unit Price

7.2,275.00 FOOT OF (254) PAVEMENT PLANING. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, GUTTER GRINDING. AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $ I .90 $0.00 S L90
Burton Scot Contractors LLC $4.50 $0.50 55.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $4.50 $0.00 S4.50

Chagrin Valley Pavins. Inc. $4.20 $0.00 $4.20

8. I75.OO SQ YD OF (255) FULL DEPTH PA\/EMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS MS. T:9'" AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $75.00 $75.00 $'150.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $50.00 $50.00 $100.00

Shelly Co. - Trvinsburs Division $48.00 $ I 12.00 $ I 60.00

Chagrin Valley Pavins. lnc. $20.00 $90.00 $l 10.00

9. I8O.OO CU YD OF (SPC) AGGREGATE B¡.SE, UNDERCUT BACKFILL. INCLUDìNG EXCAVATION. CONTINGENCY, AS DIRECTED. A
Karvo Pavins Co 518.40 $36.60 $55.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC Sl 5.00 $l 5 00 $30.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division 515.00 $35.00 550.00

Chasrin Valley Pavins. Inc. $5.00 $30.00 $35.00

10. 3.350.00 GALLON OF (407) TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Paving Co. $0.50 52.25 $2 75

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $3.00 $3.00 $6.00

Shellv Co, - Twinsburg Division $0.98 52.27 $3.25

Chagrin Valley Paving, lnc. $1.00 $3.00 $4.00

I1. 4.OO CU YD OF (44S) ASPHALT CONCR.ETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (DRIVEV/AYS)

Karvo paving co. $ 129.00 $ 17 t .00 $300.00

Burton Scor Conrractors LLC $145.00 $145.00 $290.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $120.00 $280.00 $400.00

Chagrin Valley Pavins. Inc. $50.00 $300.00 $350 00

I2. I.9OO.OO CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2,PG64-22
Ka¡vo Pavine Co. $l 1.20 $103.80 $l 15.00

Burton ScotContractors LLC $65.00 $65.00 $130.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $33.00 $77.00 S I I 0.00

Chaerin Vallev Pavins. lnc. $8.00 $110.00 $118,00

Iuly 29,2013

Calculated
Line Item

Total

$4.322.s0
$l 1.375.00

s10.237.50
$9.555.00

s26.250.00
s l 7.500.00

s28.000.00
$19.250.00

$9.900.00
$s.400.00
$9.000.00
$ó.300.00

$9.2 r2.s0

$20^ l 00.00

$ l 0.887.s0
$ 13.400,00

$ 1.200.00

$ r . r60.00

$ l.600.00
$ r.400.00

$2 r 8.500.00
s247.000.00

$209.000.00
$224.200.00

Bidder's
lnformal
Line Item

Total
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LAK-306-4.60
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 26,2013
Bid Tabulation Summary

S.R. 306 from S.R. 84 to Kirtland-Chardon Road
Project No. 12320

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Bidder's
Calculated Informal

Bidders Labor Material Unit Price Unit Price

I3. I,5OO.OO CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE. TYPE I. PGTO-22M, AS PER PLAN
Karvo PavingCo. $13.50 Sl5l.50 $165.00
Burton Scot Contractors LLC $95.00 $95.00 $190.00
Shelly Co. - Trvinsburs Division $54.00 $ 126.00 $ I 80.00

Chasrin Valley Paving. Inc. $13.00 $160.00 $173.00

14. I6.00 CU YD OF (448) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE I .PG64-22(DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN
Karvo Paving Co. $130.00 $170.00 $300.00

Burton ScotContractors LLC SI55.00 $155.00 $310.00

Shellv Co. - Twinsburs Division $120.00 $280.00 $400.00

Chagrin Vallev Pavins. Inc. $50.00 $250.00 5300.00

I5. 33.4OO.OO SQ YD OF (450) SPECIAL - PA\/EMENT REINFORCING FABRIC - FIBERGLASS/POLYESTER BLEND. AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $1.00 $2.05 $3.05

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $2.00 $1.05 $3 05

Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $0.95 52.20 $3,15

Chasrin Valley Paving. Inc. $1.00 $2.05 $3.05

16. I8O.OO SQ YD OF (452) 8 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS MS, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $31.70 $32.30 $64.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $30.00 $30.00 $60.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $45.00 $105.00 $150.00

Chasrin Valley Pavins. Inc. $15.00 $70.00 $85.00

17. 4.OO EACH OF (604) CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co, $560.00 $240.00 $800.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $300,00 $300.00 $600 00

Shelly Co. - Trvinsburs Division $210.00 $490,00 $700.00

Chaerin Vallev Pavins. Inc. $150.00 $600.00 $750.00

I8. 5.OO VERT FT OF (604) CATCH BASIN PARTIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $218,00 $82.00 $300.00
Burton Scot Contractors LLC $100.00 $100,00 $200.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $150.00 $350.00 $500.00

Chaerin Vallev Pavins. [nc. $100.00 5100.00 $200.00

Iuly 29,2013

Calculated
Line ltem

Total

$247.s00.00

$285.000.00
$270.000,00
$2s9.500.00

$4.800.00
s4.960.00
$6.400.00
$4.800.00

$r0r.870.00
$ r 0 t.870.00

$ 105.2 I 0.00

$101.870.00

$l 1.520.00

$ r 0.800.00

$27.000.00
$ r 5.300.00

$3.200.00
$2.400.00
$2.800.00
s3.000.00

$ I .500.00
$ 1.000.00

$2.500.00
$ r .000.00

Bidder's
Informal
Line ltem

Total
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LAK*306-4.60
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 26,2013
Bid Tabulation Summary

S.R. 306 from S.R. 84 to Kirtland-Chardon Road
Project No. 12320

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit Price

19. 1.00 EACH OF (604) TNLET, NO.2-A-8
Karvo Pavins Co. $1.425.00 $1,975.00 53.400.00
Burton Scotcontractors LLC $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $2.000.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $1.050.00 $2.450.00 $3.500.00
Chagrin Valley Pavins. Inc. $2.000.00 $2.000.00 $4.000.00

20. 6.00 EACH OF (604) MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Paving Co, $420.00 $80.00 $500.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $300,00 $300.00 $600,00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $180.00 $420.00 $600.00

Chasrin Vallev Paving. Inc. $150.00 $600.00 $750.00

21. 5.OO VERT FT OF (604) MANHOLE PAI(TIALLY RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $220.00 $80.00 $300.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC 5100.00 $100.00 $200.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $ 150.00 $350.00 $500.00

Chaerín Vallev Pavins. [nc. $100.00 5100.00 $200.00

22. I.OO EACH OF (604) GAS VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE
Karvo Pavins Co. $280.00 $70 00 $350.00

Burron Scot Contractors LLC $250.00 $250.00 $500.00

Shellv Co. - Tr.vinsburs Division $90.00 $210.00 $300.00

Chagrin Valley Paving. [nc. $200.00 $250.00 $450.00

23. 4.OO EACH OF (604) MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $280.00 $70.00 $350.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $250.00 $250.00 $500.00

Shelly Co. - Trvinsburs Division $120.00 $280.00 $400,00

Chagrin Valley Paving. lnc. $200.00 5250.00 $450,00

24. 5,4OO.OO POUND OF (604) SPECIAL - MISCELLANEOUS METAL
Karvo Paving Co. $0.00 $1.00 $1.00
Burton Scot Contractors LLC $ I .00 $ I .00 S2.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division $0.36 $0.84 $1.20
Chagrin Vallev Pavins. Inc. $0.50 $1.00 $1.50

July 29,2013

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price

Calculated
Line Item

Total

$3.400.00
s2.000.00

$3.s00.00
$4.000.00

$3.000.00
$3.600.00
$3.600,00
$4.500.00

$ r.500.00

$ l .000.00
$2,500,00
$ 1.000,00

$350.00
$s00.00
$300.00

$4s0.00

$ 1.400.00

$2.000.00

$ t.600.00

$ r.800.00

$s.400.00
$ 10.800.00

$6.480.00
$8. I 00.00

Bidder's
Informal
Line ltem

Total
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LAK-306-4.60
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: July 26,2013
Bid Tabulation Summary

S.R. 306 from S.R. 84 to Kirtland-Chardon Road
Project No. 12320

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit price

25. 930.50 FOOT OF (606) GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5
Karvo Pavins Co. 57.00 $7.40 $14.40

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $7.00 $7.40 $14.40

Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division 54.32 $10.08 $14.40

Chasrin Valley Paving. Inc. 54.40 $10.00 $14.40

26. 4.OO EACH OF (606) ANCHOR ASSEMEILY, TYPE E
Karvo Paving Co. $300.00 $1.565.00 $1.865.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $932.50 $932,50 51.865.00

Shelly Co. - Tr.vinsburs Division $559.50 51.305.50 $1.865.00

Chagrin Valley Pavins. Inc. $865.00 $1.000.00 $1.865.00

27. I.OO EACH OF (606) ANCHOR ASSEMBLY. TYPE T
Karvo Pavins Co. $100.00 $550.00 $650.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $325.00 $325.00 $650.00

Shelly Co. - Tr.vinsburs Division $195.00 $455 00 $650.00

Chagrin Valley Pavins. Inc. $150.00 $500.00 $650.00

28. I6.00 SQ YD OF (609) CONCRETE MEDIAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $80.00 $40.00 $120 00

Burron Scot Contractors LLC $100.00 $100.00 $200.00

Sheltv Co. - Twinsburg Division $60.00 $140.00 5200 00

Chagrin Vallev Paving. Inc. $50.00 $100.00 5150.00

29. 1.OO LUMP OF (614) MAINTAINING TFiAFFIC, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $37'400.00 $17.600.00 $55.000 00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC 560.000.00 $0.00 $60.000 00

Shellv Co. - Twinsburs Division $75.690.00 $ I I .3 10.00 S87.000.00

Chagrin Vallev Paving. lnc. $143.000.00 $0.00 $143.000.00

30. 4O.OO HOUR OF (614) LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFìCER WITH PATROL CAR
Ka¡vo Pavins Co. $50.00 $0,00 $50.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $40.00 $0.00 $40.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $65.00 $0.00 $65.00

Chasrin Vallev Pavine. Inc. $75.00 50.00 $75.00

Iuly 29,2013

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price

Calculated
Line Item

Total

$ 13.399.20

$ 13.399.20

$ 13.399,20

$ 13.399.20

$7.460.00
$7.460.00
s7.460.00
$7.4ó0,00

$6s0.00
$6s0.00
$6s0.00
$650.00

$ r.920.00
$3.200.00

$3.200.00
$2.400.00

$55.000.00
$60.000.00
$87.000.00

$ r 43.000.00

s2.000.00
s r .600.00
$2.600.00
$3.000.00

Bidder's
Informal
Line ltem

Total
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LAK-306-4.60
City of Willoughby

Bid Opening Date: Iuly 26,2013
Bid Tabulation Summary

S.R. 306 from S.R. 84 ro Kirrland-Chardon Road
Project No. 12320

LIST OF ALL ITEMS
NOTE: Bidders Informal unit price or item total appear if different than bid tab calculated price.

Calculated
Bidders Labor Material Unit price

31. I.OO LUMP OF (624) MOBILIZATION
Karvo Pavins Co. S30.100.00 $19.900.00 $50.000.00
Burton Scotcontractors LLC $10,000.00 $0.00 $10.000.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $40.000.00 $0.00 $40.000.00
Chagrin Vallev Paving. Inc. $87.000.00 $0.00 $87.000.00

32. 8.OO EACH OF (632) DETECTOR LOOP. AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $200.00 5750.00 $950.00
Burton Scot Contractors LLC $475.00 $475.00 $950.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division $285.00 $665.00 $950.00
Chas,rin Vallev Pavins. Inc. $150.00 $800.00 $950.00

33. 1.OO EACH OF (638) VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH NEW INTERMEDIATE RISER, AS PER PLAN
Karvo Pavins Co. $164.00 $86.00 $250.00
Burton Scot Contractors LLC $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
Shelly Co. - Twinsburs Division $30.00 $70.00 5100.00

Chagrin Vallev Paving. Inc. $200.00 $250.00 $450.00

34. 1.00 LUMP OF (642) TRAFFIC PAINT.ItS PER PLAN
Karvo Paving Co. $45.000.00 $45.000.00 590.000.00

Burton Scot Contractors LLC $31.875.00 $31.875.00 $63.750.00

Shelly Co. - Twinsburg Division $22.500.00 $52.500.00 $75.000.00

Chaerin Vallev'Paving. Inc. $50.000,00 $13,750.00 $63.750.00

July 29,2013

Bidder's
Informal

Unit Price

Calculated
Line ltem

Total

$s0.000.00
$ I 0.000.00

$40.000.00
$87.000.00

$7^600.00

$7.600,00
$7.600.00
$7.600,00

$250,00
$ 100.00

$ 100.00

$450.00

$90.000.00
$63.750.00

$75.000.00
$63.750.00

Bidder's
Informal
Line ltem

Total
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